PURCHASE ORDER THE NATIONAL LIBRARY OF THE PHILIPPINES

Supplier: ANTHONISY ENTERPRISES Address: 34 Rebueno St., Philamlife Village,

Pamplona, Las Piñas City

P.O. No: 050-PL-11-12 Date: November 15, 2012 Mode of procurement: Shopping

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contained herein:

Place of delivery: The NATIONAL LIBRARY OF THE PHILIPPINES Date of delivery:

Delivery term: Within 15 calendar days from the receipt of Purchase Order.

Payment term:

item No	ISBN	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
			(For Public Libraries)		
1		10 sets	McGraw-Hill Concise Encyclopedia of Science and Technology, 6 th ed 2009. hb. 2 vols.	P 26,250.00	P 262,500.00
(Total amo	unt in words)	Two ì	nundred sixty-two thousand five hundred pesos only.		P-262,500.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one percent for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Other conditions:

- If the delivered book(s) / periodical(s) was/were found defective after collation, the dealer / distributor is compelled to replace the defective copy/copies.
- 2. In the event of breach of any of the terms and conditions above mentioned the National Library of the I Philippines shall be compelled to seek judicial relief against the vendor and any judgment so rendered shall entitle the National Library of the Philippines to liquidate damages of twenty-five percent (25%) of the total value of the item(s) subject to this agreement plus the judicial cost;
- 3. It is stipulated that this purchase order shall serve as the agreement of both vendor and the National Library of the Philippines.

Very truly yours,

ANTONIO M. SANTOS Director

Conforme:

(Signature over printed name)

Dec. 03, 2012 Date)

/ozang'12

Funds available:

MARIBETH DV. LUCENA

Acting Accountant

Amount:

262, Soo.00

ALOBS No:

CD-13-11-0907

National Commission for Culture and the Arts NATIONAL LIBRARY OF THE PHILIPPINES



P.O. Box 2926 T.M. Kalaw Street, Ermita 1000 Manila, Philippines

Phone: (632) 525-1754 E-mail: tnlbac@yahoo.com

November 15, 2012

Ms. Adoracion B. Mendoza General Manager ANTHONISY ENTERPRISES

NOTICE OF AWARD

Dear Ms. Mendoza:

Please be informed that the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) has considered your bid supply of Books in the amount of PhP262,500.00 for National Library of the Philippines.

Qty	Description	UNIT	TOTAL
10 sets	McGraw-Hill Concise Encyclopedia of Science and Technology, 6 th edition 2009. Hb 2. vols.	26,250.00	262,500.00
	Total		P262,500.00
	Payment: Government Terms		

Thank you.

Very truly yours, BAC Chairman

MARIBETH DV. LUCENA Acting Accountant

ALOBS No: CD-13-11-0907

The McGraw-Hill Companies

McGraw-Hill Education (Singapore) Pte Ltd Company Registration No .201202357G

60 Tuas Basin Link Singapore 638775 Republic of Singapore

+65 6863 1580 Tel +65 6861 4875 Fax

19 July 2012

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Anthonisy Enterprises with office address at #34 Rebueno Street, Philam Village, Las Pinas City is the exclusive distributor of McGraw-Hill Concise Encyclopedia of Science and Technology, Sixth Edition with ISBN 978-0-07-161366-8.

This certificate is being issued upon the request of Anthonisy Enterprise for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

PATRICK CHAN

Director

Professional Publishing Asia

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME A)

CITY OF MANILA, WHILIPPINES THIS -OFT. TING TO ME HIS/HER CTC# +

ISSUED ON -

DOC NO. -

AFFIANT

PTR No. 0316957 Issued 12-27-11 Until 12-31-2012
IBP No. 868931 Until 12-31-2013 Comm. No. 2012-018 MANILA
Office Add: Legaspi Towers 300 Roxas Blvd. Cor. Ocampo St. Maiale Manila

McGraw-Hill Education (Singapore) Pte Ltd Company No. 201202357 G

MARIBETH DV. LUCENA Acting Accountant

ALOBS No: